o F Y- 2=

oz

$352955 LI (BTN

UNOFRICIAL COP immgpmim

Doc#: 0806641193 Fee; $74.00
Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:$10.00

Cook County Recerder of Deeds
Date: 03/08/2008 04:22 PM Pg: 10120

Prcprard By and

" After Recordation Return To:

Rena Hozore Reiss, Esq.
Marriott International, Inc.
Department 52/923

10400 Femwood Road
Bethesda, Maryland 20817

AMENDMENT I'> MEMORANDUM OF MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDMEN" TO MEMORANDUM OF MANAGEMENT
AGREEMENT (the “Amendment to Memorandum”) is made and entered into as of this
5 day of March, 2008, by UST PFIMYE III HOTEL SUBTENANT, L.P., an Illinois
limited partnership with a mailing address at c/o The Prime Group, Inc., 321 North Clark
Street, Suite 2500, Chicago, Illinois 60610 (“Owner”), and MARRIOTT HOTEL
SERVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation, wilh a mailing address at c/o Marriott
International, Inc., 10400 Fernwood Road, Bethesca.Maryland 20817 (“Manager”).

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, 208 S. LaSalle, LLC, a Delaware lim:ted- liability company
(“Original Owner”) and Manager entered into that certain Manageme:.* Agreement dated
May 7, 2007 (the “Original Management Agreement”) with respect to the operation of
the JW Marriott Hotel Chicago (the “Hotel”) on the Site located at 208 5. LaSalle,
Chicago, Illinois.

WHEREAS, in connection with the Original Management Agreement, Origiral
Owner and Manager entered into that certain Memorandum of Management Agreemeist,
recorded on June 20, 2007 as Document number 0717122071 in the public records of
Cook County, Illinois (the “Memorandum™).

WHEREAS, the Original Management Agreement was amended by that certain
(a) Amendment to Management Agreement dated as of December 13, 2007 (the “First
Amendment”), (b) Second Amendment to Management Agreement dated as of December
17, 2007 (the “Second Amendment”), (¢) Third Amendment to Management Agreement
dated as of the date hereof (the “Third Amendment”), and (d) Fourth Amendment to
Management Agreement dated as of the date hereof (the “Fourth Amendment”; the
Original Management Agreement, as amended by the First Amendment, the Second

SIGNATURE PAGE TO MMA




0806641193 Page: 20f20

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Amendment, the Third Amendment, and the Fourth Amend’rﬁent, the “Management
Agreement”).

WHEREAS, Original Owner has conveyed fee simple title to the entire Site as
follows (collectively, the “Conveyances™):

. (a) that certain portion of the Site commonly known as the hotel parcel
~ and legally descnbed on Bxhibit A attached hereto (the “Hotel Parcel”) was conveyed to
UST Prime III Hotel Owner, LP, an Hlinois limited partnership (the “Hotel Owner”); and

(b)  that certain portion of the Site commonly known as the office/retail
parcel and lsgz1ly described on Exhibit B attached hereto (the “Office/Retail Parcel”) was
conveyed toJST Prime IIl Office Owner, LP, an Illinois limited partnership (the
“Office/Retail Oviner”),

WHEREAS, iii connection with the Conveyances, the following agreements were
entered into:

(8  Hotel Owner leased the Hotel Parcel to 151 W. Adams Master
Tenant LLC, an Illinois limited liacility company (the “Hotel Master Tenant”), pursuant
to that certain Master Lease between Totel Owner and Hotel Master Tenant (the “Hotel
Master Lease”); and '

(b)  Master Hotel Tenant subicased the Hotel Parcel to Owner,
pursuant to that certain Master Sublease between Iisicl Master Tenant and Owner (the
“Hotel Master Sublease”).

WHEREAS, in connection with the Conveyances, the Hotel Master Lease and the
Hotel Master Sublease, Original Owner’s rights and obhgatlona ander the Management
Agreement were assigned to Owner.

WHEREAS, Landlord and Manager desire to amend the Momorandum to
memorialize all of the foregoing and to reflect that (a) the Site is expressly I'mit.d to the
Hotel Parcel, and (b) the Management Agreement shall not encumber the Office Fa:cel.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the mutual covenants and considerations herein
contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged the parties hereto intending to be legally bound agree as
follows:

1. Exhibit A of the Memorandum is deleted in its entirety and replaced with
Exhibit A attached hereto.

2. Except as specifically set forth herein, this Amendment to Memorandum
is not intended to alter or modify in any way the terms and conditions of the
Memorandum or the Management Agreement. Terms not specifically defined in this

JW Marriott Chicago IL - Amendment to Memorandum of Management Agreeement - M1 3 3 08.DOC

-2




0806641193 Page: 3 of 20

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

Amendment t0 Memorandum shall have the meanings given in the Management
Agreement.

[SIGNATURES FOLLOW ON NEXT PAGE]

JW Marriott Chicago IL - Amendment to Memorandum of Management Agreeement - MI 3 3 08.DOC

3




0806641193 Page: 4 of 20

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Owner and Manager have caused this Amendment to
Memorandum to be executed under seal by their duly authorized representatives as of the
day first above written, for the purpose of providing an instrument for recording and
giving notice of the Management Agreement and certain of the terms and conditions
thereof.

OWNER:

UST PRIME III HOTEL SUBTENANT,
L.P.,
an Illinois limited partnership

‘By:  UST PRIME Il HOTEL GP CORP.,
an Illinois corporation, its sole
general partner

By: (‘g’"——%\

Print Name:_ LOAce £air

Title: _\/xa Qtsident

ACKNOWLEOGMENT

STATE OF j LS |
coonryor_ (OBK ) =

o) :
On the L/ day of 2(@; before me, the vi'dersigned, a Notary

Public in and for the State of _ | [[(few , personally appearcd [asly fuw
knowled aed himself to be __|fite flreselout of

ST NMIZ] (@, afl fFNmm,g_(_gMcwiat , and that he, as such
U2 fressls , being authorized to do so, executed thefuregoing

ingtrument for thc purposes therein  contained, b_y ing the namie' of
LM\AQ ' by himself as l WY, m

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and A///75(»; /
A /l./-

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

9-20-07

“OFFICIAL SEAL”

David B. Solomon
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires Sept. 20, 2009

SIGNATURE PAGE TOMMA




0806641193 Page: 50f20

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MANAGER:

MARRIOTT HOTEL SERVICES, INC.

a Delaware W

By: % '

Print Name: i ¥ gl 4
Title: }M(WWXQQ Ja%,p &x_w%

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF MARYLAND )
Y oss:
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY )

On theé ir—é day of / b%! A L 20 ég before me, the undersigned, a Notary

Pyblic, . in. and for the State ~of) Maryland personally appeared
OAN K.G@ﬂ’y ,  who ackrowledged himself to be the

Adizd Seqator of MARRIOTT HOTEL” SFRVICES, INC., a Delaware
corporation, and tfat he, as such}\-aﬂm&w&&h&f‘/\/, being authorized to do so,
executed the foregoing instrument for, the purposes the?@in contained, by signing the
name of the corporation by himself as%‘ﬂ% 24 %\K(S[,\A_«IIE?_.

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand

Nofary Public

ss ires: ANNE R. SMITH
My ) TR RY PL?BT\:JC STATE OF MARI%!;I(\))
My Commission Expires November 1,

SIGNATURE PAGE TO MMA




T - S S 0806641193 Page: 6 of 20

'UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED:

UST PRIME III HOTEL OWNER, L.P.,
an Illinois limited partnership

By: UST PRIME III HOTEL GP CORP.,
an Illinois corporation, its sole general partner

By: _<7Qf-- Q\\/

Print Mame:__ Long ¥our
Title: )\ Yesident

-

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF __ T {linois _)
voss:
COUNTY OF __(xpe )

On the \}\h" day of HQC(L\ ~, 2008, before me, the undersigned, a Notary
Public, in and for the State of ji gl\ggts ~__, personally appeared | a1, Tois
who acknowledged himselfto be __ V¢ ¢req gt . of YsT Prive.

\ ot ,an_llinel on. ., and that he, as such .
Vi Peeadent , being authorized to<dv so, executed the foregoing
instrument for the purposes therein contained, bv--signing the name of
Lanw Faur by himself as Vie Oesidant

.
———

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand

My Commission Expires:

T-0-0f

“OFFICIAL SEAL»
N Dav:d.B. Solomon
otary Public, State of Ilinois

My Commission Expires Sept. 20, 2009

SIGNATURE PAGE TO MMA




0806641193 Page: 7 of 20

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED:

151 W. ADAMS MASTER TENANT LLC
an Illinois limited liability company

oy Wil l Rl ——

Print Namel_ i choel . Poscli
Title'_Memaser of [fschle Clitage Oecars, LLC

Mimesps of 1S W /-Houws Maste Twm% LL<

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATEOF _Tllinois 7 )

COUNTYOF __(poe ()

On the Lj day of M oron) 20 0% before me, the undersigned, a Notary
Public, in and for the State of _ Ll\iwels , personally appearedlicha el Resdnee

Ss.

who acknowledged himselftobe __Maae 4 of Resinge
Umwoo Pacnes, LLC , all Mingis itmived \gpiit: , and that he, as such

Y Monages , being authorized’ to do so, executed the foregoing
" instrument “for the purposes therein contaired by signing the name of

H“Mgg W. Posdage. byhimselfas MMW
In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hm%W
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

9 -J0~05

“OFFICIAL SEAL”
David B. Solomon
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commnss:on Explres Sept. 20, 2009

SIGNATURE PAGE TO MMA




0806641193 Page: 8 of 20

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
Legal Description
PARCEL 1:
HOTEL PARCEL A

THE WEST 10 FEET OF LOT 1 AND ALL OF LOTS 2 TO 8 IN SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 97 IN
SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING BELOW A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN
ELEVATION OF +13.53 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

HOTEL PARCEL B

THE WEST 10 “E!T OF LOT 1 AND ALL OF LOTS 2 TO 8 IN SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 97 IN
SCHOOL SECTICN ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14,
EAST OF THE THIR') RINCIPAL MERIDIAN, TAKEN AS A TRACT, LYING BELOW A HORIZONTAL
PLANE HAVING AN ELEYATION OF +27.48 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND LYING
ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +13.53 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY
DATUM AND LYING WITHIN 173 HORIZONTAL BOUNDARY PROJECTED VERTICALLY AND
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID TRACT;
THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 04 "1INJTES 44 SECONDS WEST, ALONG THE EAST LINE
THEREOF, 165.84 FEET TO THE NCRTHEAST CORNER OF SAID TRACT; THENCE NORTH 89
DEGREES 45 MINUTES 44 SECONDS Y£ ST, ALONG THE NORTH LINE THEREOF, 66.12 FEET TO
THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 45 MINUTES 44 SECONDS WEST,
ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID TRACT, 222 37 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 13
MINUTES 53 SECONDS WEST; 34.46 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01
SECONDS WEST, 10.17 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 05 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 59 SECONDS WEST,
21.76 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUYES 01 SECONDS EAST, 18.05 FEET; THENCE
SOUTH 00 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 59 SECONDS WEST, 17793 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89
DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST, 14.41 FEEY; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 12
MINUTES 59 MINUTES WEST, 0.74 FEET; THENCE NORT:1 69 DEGREES 46 MINUTES 58
SECONDS WEST, 28.45 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES (2 MIMUTES 52 SECONDS EAST,
17.54 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECCW5S EAST, 66.39 FEET; THENCE
SOUTH 00 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 59 SECONDS WEST, 8.34 FEET; THZ-NCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES
47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS EAST, 177.30 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 DE. REES 12 MINUTES 59
SECONDS EAST, 7.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 7 SECONDS EAST,
12.08 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 59 SECONDS EAST, *5.16 FEET; THENCE
SOUTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS EAST, 1.52 FEET; THENCE NOR" ¥-00 DEGREES
12 MINUTES 59 SECONDS EAST, 16.48 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 47 [4)*\'TES 01
SECONDS EAST, 1.09 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 59 SECON(CS =AST,
26.66 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST, 1.11 FEET,; "THENCE
NORTH 00 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 16 SECONDS EAST, 34.37 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

HOTEL PARCEL C

THE WEST 10 FEET OF LOT 1 AND ALL OF LOTS 2 TO 8 IN SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 97 IN
SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, TAKEN AS A TRACT, LYING BELOW A HORIZONTAL
PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +27.48 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND LYING
ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +13.53 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY
DATUM AND LYING WITHIN ITS HORIZONTAL BOUNDARY PROJECTED VERTICALLY AND
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID TRACT;
THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 46 MINUTES 50 SECONDS WEST, ALONG THE SOUTH LINE




0806641193 Page: 9 of 20

UNOFFICIAL COPY

THEREOF, 196,20 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 09
MINUTES 32 SECONDS EAST, 54.31 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01
SECONDS WEST, 59.59 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 59 SECONDS EAST,
1.21 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST, 10.58 FEET; THENCE
SOUTH 00 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 59 SECONDS WEST, 7.82 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES
47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST, 14.53 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 59
SECONDS EAST, 7.82 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 57 MINUTES 46 SECONDS WEST,
43.22 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID TRACT; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 02
MINUTES 52 SECONDS EAST, ALONG SAID WEST LINE, 55.32 FEET TO THE SOUTHWEST
CORNER THEREOF; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 46 MINUTES 50 SECONDS EAST, 127.73 FEET
THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

HOTEL PARCEL D

THE WEST 15 FEET OF LOT 1 AND ALL OF LOTS 2 TO 8 IN SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 97 IN
SCHOOL SECTIGM ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14,
EAST OF THE TAlP PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, TAKEN AS A TRACT, LYING BELOW A HORIZONTAL
PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +27.48 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND LYING
ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +13,53 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY
DATUM AND LYING WITLiN ITS HORIZONTAL BOUNDARY PROJECTED VERTICALLY AND
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: CCMMENCING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID TRACT;
THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 46 MINUTES 50 SECONDS WEST, ALONG THE SOUTH LINE
THEREOF 57.34 FEET; THENCE NORVH 00 DEGREES 13 MINUTES 10 SECONDS EAST, 34.42
FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 09 MINUTES 32 SECONDS
EAST, 21.94 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 OEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST, 9.91 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 12 MINUTE% 59 SECONDS WEST, 2.04 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89
DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS WES', 55.77 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 09
MINUTES 32 SECONDS WEST, 21.56 FEET,; TI-‘EN( E SOUTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01
SECONDS EAST, 50.59 FEET; THENCE NORTH 07 CEGREES 09 MINUTES 32 SECONDS EAST,
1.66 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 41 SECONDS EAST, 10.09 FEET TO THE
POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

HOTEL PARCEL E

THE WEST 10 FEET OF LOT 1 AND ALL OF LOTS 2 TO 8 IN SUBZ#*iSION OF BLOCK 97 IN
SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 16, TOWKRSE:P.39 NORTH, RANGE 14
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, TAKEN AS A TRACT LY’ 3 BEELOW A HORIZONTAL
PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +27.48 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY, [/~TUM AND LYING
ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +13.53 FEET ABCVS CHICAGO CITY
DATUM AND LYING WITHIN ITS HORIZONTAL BOUNDARY PROJECTED VERTICALLY AND
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAlL fRACT;
THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 46 MINUTES 50 SECONDS WEST, ALONG THE SOU'ii.INE
THEREOF, 33.03 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 13 MINUTES 10 SECONDS EAS7, 134.42
FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS
WEST, 9.67 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 09 MINUTES 32 SECONDS EAST, 21.94 FEET,
THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS EAST, 9.67 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00
DEGREES 09 MINUTES 32 SECONDS WEST, 21.94 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

HOTEL PARCEL F

THE WEST 10 FEET OF LOT 1 AND ALL OF LOTS 2 TO 8 IN SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 97 IN
SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, TAKEN AS A TRACT, LYING BELOW A HORIZONTAL
PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +176.68 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND LYING
ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +27.48 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY
DATUM (EXCEPT THAT PART THEREOF DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:




0806641193 Page: 10 of 20

UNOFFICIAL COPY

OFFICE PARCEL 2

THE WEST 10 FEET OF LOT 1 AND ALL OF LOTS 2 TO 8 IN SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 97 IN
SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, TAKEN AS A TRACT, LYING BELOW A HORIZONTAL
PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +176.68 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND LYING
ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +27.48 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY
DATUM AND LYING WITHIN ITS HORIZONTAL BOUNDARY PROJECTED VERTICALLY AND
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID TRACT;
THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 04 MINUTES 44 SECONDS WEST, ALONG THE EAST LINE
THEREOF, 165.84 FEET TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID TRACT; THENCE NORTH 89
DEGREES 45 MINUTES 44 SECONDS WEST, ALONG THE NORTH LINE THEREOF, 56.20 FEET;
THENCE SCYUTH 00 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 16 SECONDS WEST, 34.37 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNI}NG; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST, 8.82 FEET; THENCE
SOUTH 00 DZGREES 12 MINUTES 59 SECONDS WEST, 22.52 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES
47 MINUTES 0!.SFE.CONDS EAST, 8.82 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 59
SECONDS EAS7,27.52 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING;

ALSO EXCEPT THAT PART THEREOF DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
OFFICE PARCEL 3

THE WEST 10 FEET OF LOT 1 ANF, AL OF LOTS 2 TO 8 IN SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 97 IN
SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TO CHIZAGO IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MER!D'AN, TAKEN AS A TRACT, LYING BELOW A HORIZONTAL
PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +17¢.6% FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND LYING
ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING All ELEVATION OF +27.48 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY
DATUM AND LYING WITHIN ITS HORIZONTAL BOJNDARY PROJECTED VERTICALLY AND
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT itie SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID TRACT;
THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 04 MINUTES 44 SECUNDS WEST, ALONG THE EAST LINE
THEREOF, 165.84 FEET TO THE NORTHEAST CORNKE’ C F SAID TRACT; THENCE NORTH 89
DEGREES 45 MINUTES 44 SECONDS WEST, ALONG THE NORTH LINE THEREOF, 32.08 FEET,;
THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 16 SECONDS \vEST,-34.32 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 S::CCNDS WEST, 10.11 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 27 SECONDS WEST, 22.52 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89
DEGREES 47 MINUTES O1 SECONDS EAST, 10.11 FEET; THENCE N©RTH 00 DEGREES 01
MINUTES 27 SECONDS EAST, 22.52 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINN!wG}); IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS.

Cor L 81 W podm s ) leclx(‘,o'TL’

LN L SRR i S (PR 5 3 S WS ON




0806641193 Page: 11 of 20

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PARCEL 2:

EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY EASEMENT AGREEMENT AND
DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, AND RESTRICTIONS, DATED AS OF MAY 6, 2003
AND RECORDED AUGUST 14, 2003 AS DOCUMENT 0322645090 MADE BY AND BETWEEN
FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF CHICAGO, A FEDERALLY CHARTERED CORPORATION AND
LASALLE-ADAMS, L.L.C., A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR INGRESS, EGRESS,
ACCESS AND CIRCULATION OVER AND UPON THE PREMISES AS DESCRIBED AS EXHIBIT “D”
ATTACHED THERETO,

PARCEL 3:

NON-EXCLUSIYG EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED AND DESCRIBED
IN SECTIONS 3.2 AND 4.2 OF THAT CERTAIN RECIPROCAL EASEMENT AND OPERATING
AGREEMENT DATZS maM S, 2008 AND RECORDED __m AfuiH _, 2008 AS
DOCUMENT( ZQOQ(: “1193 MADE BY AND BETWEEN UST PRIME Il HOTEL OWNER, L.P. AND
UST PRIME Il OFFICE GWNER, L.P. OVER PORTIONS OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND:

RETAIL PARCEL 1

THE WEST 10 FEET OF LOT 1 AN ALL OF LOTS 2 TO 8 IN SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 97 IN
SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TO CH!CAGO IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERi{>iAN TAKEN AS A TRACT, LYING BELOW A HORIZONTAL
PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +27.42 €SET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND LYING
ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN E'.CVATION OF +13.53 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY
DATUM AND LYING WITHIN ITS HORIZONTAL BOUNDARY PROJECTED VERTICALLY AND
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID TRACT;
THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 04 MINUTES 44 SEC)MpPS WEST, ALONG THE EAST LINE
THEREOF, 165.84 FEET TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER ~F SAID TRACT; THENCE NORTH 89
DEGREES 45 MINUTES 44 SECONDS WEST, ALONG THL: NORTH LINE THEREOF, 288.50 FEET
TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 43 MINUTES 53 SECONDS WEST,
34.46 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECONJS WEST, 10.17 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 59 SECONDS WEST, 2..76 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 89
DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS EAST, 18.05 FEET; THENCE SCu7Hd 00 DEGREES 12
MINUTES 59 SECONDS WEST, 17.93 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01
SECONDS WEST, 14.41 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 59 SECONDS WEST,
0.74 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 46 MINUTES 58 SECONDS WEST, 24.45 FEET TO THE
WEST LINE OF SAID TRACT; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 02 MINUTES 52 SEC(WDS WEST,
ALONG SAID WEST LINE, 74.90 FEET TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID TRACT; THENCE
SOUTH 89 DEGREES 45 MINUTES 44 SECONDS EAST, 35.34 FEET TO THE POINT QF
BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

RETAIL PARCEL 2

THE WEST 10 FEET OF LOT 1 AND ALL OF LOTS 2 TO 8 IN SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 97 IN
SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, TAKEN AS A TRACT, LYING BELOW A HORIZONTAL
PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +27.48 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND LYING
ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +13.53 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY
DATUM AND LYING WITHIN ITS HORIZONTAL BOUNDARY PROJECTED VERTICALLY AND
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID TRACT;
THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 04 MINUTES 44 SECONDS WEST, ALONG THE EAST LINE
THEREOF, 103.35 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 47
MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST, 16.40 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 59




- 0806641193 Page: 12 of 20

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SECONDS EAST, 3.34 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST,
15.94 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 27 SECONDS EAST, 24.85 FEET; THENCE
NORTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST, 10.11 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00
DEGREES 12 MINUTES §9 SECONDS EAST, 0.62 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 47
MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST, 14.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 59
SECONDS WEST, 0.67 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST,
9.93 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 16 SECONDS EAST, 34.37 FEET TO THE
NORTH LINE OF SAID TRACT; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 45 MINUTES 44 SECONDS EAST
ALONG SAID NORTH LINE, 66.12 FEET TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID TRACT; THENCE
SOUTH 00 DEGREES 04 MINUTES 44 SECONDS EAST, 62.49 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

RETAIL PAP.CEL 3

THE WEST 12 FFEET OF LOT 1 AND ALL OF LOTS 2 TO 8 IN SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 97 IN
SCHOOL SECTICHN ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14,
EAST OF THE T!11P) PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, TAKEN AS A TRACT, LYING BELOW A HORIZONTAL
PLANE HAVING AN ELFEVATION OF +27.48 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND LYING
ABOVE A HORIZONTAL P.ANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +13.53 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY
DATUM AND LYING WITHIiN ITS HORIZONTAL BOUNDARY PROJECTED VERTICALLY AND
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: SE GINNING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID TRACT; THENCE
NORTH 00 DEGREES 04 MINUTcS 44 SECONDS WEST, ALONG THE WEST LINE THEREOF, 62,57
FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 17 MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST, 16.41 FEET; THENCE
SOUTH 00 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 539 5t:CONDS WEST, 3.34 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES
47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST, 16.52-EET; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 09 MINUTES 32
SECONDS WEST, 24.82 FEET; THENCE NC:RTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST,
9.67 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 09 MinlITES 32 SECONDS EAST, 21.94 FEET; THENCE
NORTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECONLS WEST, 14.63 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00
DEGREES 09 MINUTES 32 SECONDS WEST, 21.94 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 47
MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST, 10.09 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 09 MINUTES 32
SECONDS WEST, 1.66 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGRFE.£5 47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST,
50.59 FEET, THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 09 MINUTES 2 SECONDS EAST, 21.56 FEET; THENCE
NORTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST, 75.23 FZCT; THENCE SOUTH 00
DEGREES 09 MINUTES 32 SECONDS WEST, 54.31 FEET TO THE SCUTH LINE OF SAID TRACT;
THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 46 MINUTES 50 SECONDS EAST, 9€¢.20 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

OFFICE PARCEL 1

THE WEST 10 FEET OF LOT 1 AND ALL OF LOTS 2 TO 8 IN SUBDIVISION OF QL%CK 97 IN
SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, TAKEN AS A TRACT, LYING BELOW A '1CRIZONTAL
PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +27.48 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM ANL ".YING
ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +13.53 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY
DATUM AND LYING WITHIN ITS HORIZONTAL BOUNDARY PROJECTED VERTICALLY AND
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID TRACT;
THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 04 MINUTES 44 SECONDS WEST, ALONG THE EAST LINE
THEREOF, 62.57 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 47
MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST, 16.41 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 59
SECONDS WEST, 3.34 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST,
16.32 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 59 SECONDS WEST, 2.88 FEET; THENCE
NORTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST, 34.21 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00
DEGREES 12 MINUTES 59 SECONDS WEST, 2.04 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 47
MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST, 188.59 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 59
SECONDS EAST, 1.21 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST,
10.58 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 59 SECONDS WEST, 7.82 FEET; THENCE




S o B T o o 0806641193 Page: 13 of 20 B

UNOFFICIAL COPY

NORTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST, 14.53 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00
DEGREES 12 MINUTES 59 SECONDS EAST, 7.82 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 57
MINUTES 46 SECONDS WEST, 43.22 FEET TO THE WEST LINE OF SAID TRACT; THENCE NORTH
00 DEGREES 02 MINUTES 52 SECONDS WEST, ALONG SAID WEST LINE, 18.18 FEET; THENCE
SOUTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS EAST, 66.39 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES
12 MINUTES 59 SECONDS WEST, 8.34 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01
SECONDS EAST, 177.30 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 59 SECONDS EAST,
7.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS EAST, 12.08 FEET; THENCE
NORTH 00 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 59 SECONDS EAST, 16.16 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES
47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS EAST, 1.52 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 59
SECONDS EAST, 16.48 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS EAST,
1.09 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 59 SECONDS EAST, 26.66 FEET; THENCE
SOUTH 89 LEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS EAST, 8.82 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES
12 MINUTES 49 SECONDS EAST, 0.67 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01
SECONDS EAST " 14.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 59 SECONDS WEST,
0.62 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS EAST, 10.11 FEET; THENCE
SOUTH 00 DEGREZS 01 MINUTES 27 SECONDS WEST, 24.85 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89
DEGREES 47 MINUTZS 01 SECONDS EAST, 15.94 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 12
MINUTES 59 SECONDS W:ST, 3.34 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01
SECONDS EAST, 16.40 FcET TO THE EAST LINE OF SAID TRACT; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES
04 MINUTES 44 SECONDS EAST 40.77 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS.

OFFICE PARCEL 2

THE WEST 10 FEET OF LOT 1 AND ALL OF LOTS 2 TO 8 IN SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 97 IN
SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGC IN.SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, TAKEN AS A TRACT, LYING BELOW A HORIZONTAL
PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +176.68 FEET A30OVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND LYING
ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATICH OF +27.48 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY
DATUM AND LYING WITHIN ITS HORIZONTAL BOUNDAF.Y-PROJECTED VERTICALLY AND
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHZAST CORNER OF SAID TRACT;
THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 04 MINUTES 44 SECONDS WEST, ALONG THE EAST LINE
THEREOF, 165.84 FEET TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SA\D TRACT; THENCE NORTH 89
DEGREES 45 MINUTES 44 SECONDS WEST, ALONG THE NORTH LiNE THEREOF, 56.20 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 16 SECONDS WEST, 34.27 FZET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS \VEST, 8.82 FEET; THENCE
SOUTH 00 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 59 SECONDS WEST, 22.52 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89
DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS EAST, 8.82 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 D=GREES 12
MINUTES 59 SECONDS EAST, 22.52 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN CCU% COUNTY,
ILLINOIS.

OFFICE PARCEL 3

THE WEST 10 FEET OF LOT 1 AND ALL OF LOTS 2 TO 8 IN SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 97 IN
SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, TAKEN AS A TRACT, LYING BELOW A HORIZONTAL
PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +176.68 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND LYING
ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +27.48 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY
DATUM AND LYING WITHIN ITS HORIZONTAL BOUNDARY PROJECTED VERTICALLY AND
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID TRACT;
THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 04 MINUTES 44 SECONDS WEST, ALONG THE EAST LINE
THEREOF, 165.84 FEET TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID TRACT; THENCE NORTH 89
DEGREES 45 MINUTES 44 SECONDS WEST, ALONG THE NORTH LINE THEREOF, 32.08 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 16 SECONDS WEST, 34.32 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST, 10.11 FEET;




0806641193 Page: 14 of 20

UNOFFICIAL COPY

THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 27 SECONDS WEST, 22.52 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89
DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS EAST, 10.11 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 01
MINUTES 27 SECONDS EAST, 22.52 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS.

OFFICE PARCEL 4

THE WEST 10 FEET OF LOT 1 AND ALL OF LOTS 2 TO 8 IN SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 97 IN
SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN
ELEVATION OF +176.68 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.




0806641193 Page: 15 of 20

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A 3
Legal Description
PARCEL 1
RETAIL PARCEL 1

THE WEST 10 FEET OF LOT 1 AND ALL OF LOTS 2 TO 8 IN SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 97 IN SCHOOL
SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINZIPAL MERIDIAN TAKEN AS A TRACT, LYING BELOW A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN
ELEVATICn ©F +27.48 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND LYING ABOVE A HORIZONTAL
PLANE HAVI*G AN ELEVATION OF +13.53 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND LYING WITHIN
ITS HORIZONTAL EOQUNDARY PROJECTED VERTICALLY AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
COMMENCING A TAZ SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID TRACT; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 04
MINUTES 44 SECONDS YYEST, ALONG THE EAST LINE THEREOF, 165.84 FEET TO THE NORTHEAST
CORNER OF SAID TRAC7; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 45 MINUTES 44 SECONDS WEST, ALONG
THE NORTH LINE THEREZF, 288.50 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE SOUTH 00
DEGREES 13 MINUTES 53 SECCMDS WEST, 34.46 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES
01 SECONDS WEST, 10.17 FEE7; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 59 SECONDS WEST,
21.76 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DI.GRCES 47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS EAST, 18.05 FEET; THENCE
SQUTH 00 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 59 $=CONDS WEST, 17.93 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 47
MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST, 14.41 FEfZ1; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 59 SECONDS
WEST, 0.74 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGF.::CS 46 MINUTES 58 SECONDS WEST, 28.45 FEET TO THE
WEST LINE OF SAID TRACT; THENCE NORTH 0P LEGREES 02 MINUTES 52 SECONDS WEST, ALONG
SAID WEST LINE, 74.90 FEET TO THE SOUTHWLST CORNER OF SAID TRACT; THENCE SOUTH 89
DEGREES 45 MINUTES 44 SECONDS EAST, 35.34 FEF.T. TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

RETAIL PARCEL 2

THE WEST 10 FEET OF LOT 1 AND ALL OF LOTS 2TO 8 IN SUBDVISICN OF BLOCK 97 IN SCHOOL
SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NGRTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, TAKEN AS A TRACT, LYING BELOW A KOiZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN
ELEVATION OF +27.48 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND LYING A¢OVE A HORIZONTAL
PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +13.53 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND LYING WITHIN
ITS HORIZONTAL BOUNDARY PROJECTED VERTICALLY AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID TRACT; THENCE NORTH 0 ,=GREES 04
MINUTES 44 SECONDS WEST, ALONG THE EAST LINE THEREOF, 103.35 FEET TO THZ POINT OF
BEGINNING; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST, 16.40 FEL=7; THENCE
NORTH 00 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 59 SECONDS EAST, 3.34 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DEG'XFZS 47
MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST, 15.94 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 27 SECONDS
EAST, 24.85 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST, 10.11 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 59 SECONDS EAST, 0.62 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89
DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST, 14.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 59
SECONDS WEST, 0.67 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST, 9.93
FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 16 SECONDS EAST, 34.37 FEET TO THE NORTH LINE
OF SAID TRACT; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 45 MINUTES 44 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID NORTH
LINE, 66.12 FEET TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID TRACT; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 04
MINUTES 44 SECONDS EAST, 62.49 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

RETAIL PARCEL 3

THE WEST 10 FEET OF LOT 1 AND ALL OF LOTS 2TO 8 IN SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 97 IN SCHOOL
SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE




0806641193 Page: 16 of 20

UNOFFICIAL COPY

THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, TAKEN AS A TRACT, LYING BELOW A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN
ELEVATION OF +27.48 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND LYING ABOVE A HORIZONTAL
PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +13.53 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND LYING WITHIN
ITS HORIZONTAL BOUNDARY PROJECTED VERTICALLY AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING
AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID TRACT; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 04 MINUTES 44
SECONDS WEST, ALONG THE WEST LINE THEREOF, 62.57 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 47
MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST, 16.41 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 59 SECONDS
WEST, 3.34 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST, 16.32 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 09 MINUTES 32 SECONDS WEST, 24.82 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89
DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST, 9.67 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 09 MINUTES 32
SECONDS EAST, 21.94 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST, 14.63
FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 09 MINUTES 32 SECONDS WEST, 21.94 FEET; THENCE NORTH
89 DEGREF% 47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST, 10.09 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 09
MINUTES 32 5cCONDS WEST, 1.66 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS
WEST, 50.59 +FZT; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 09 MINUTES 32 SECONDS EAST, 21.56 FEET;
THENCE NOR1: 25 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST, 78.23 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00
DEGREES 09 MINU7£3 32 SECONDS WEST, 54.31 FEET TO THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID TRACT;
THENCE SOUTH 89 CESREES 46 MINUTES 50 SECONDS EAST, 196.20 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING, IN COOK CGUATY, ILLINOIS.

OFFICE PARCEL 1

THE WEST 10 FEET OF LOT 1 AND/ALL OF LOTS 2 TO 8 IN SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 97 IN SCHOOL
SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN $ZCTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, TAKEN AS A TRACT, LYING BELOW A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN
ELEVATION OF +27.48 FEET ABOVE CHICAC:> CITY DATUM AND LYING ABOVE A HORIZONTAL
PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +13.53 FEET ABQVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND LYING WITHIN
ITS HORIZONTAL BOUNDARY PROJECTED VERTICALLY AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SA)) TRACT; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 04
MINUTES 44 SECONDS WEST, ALONG THE EAST LIN= THEREOF, 62.57 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES ¢« ZECONDS WEST, 16.41 FEET; THENCE
SOUTH 00 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 59 SECONDS WEST, 3.3« FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 47
MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST, 16.32 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00 DZCREES 12 MINUTES 59 SECONDS
WEST, 2.88 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST, 34.21 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 59 SECONDS WEST, 2.4 ~FET; THENCE NORTH 89
DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST, 188.59 FEET; THENCE NOT*i 00 DEGREES 12 MINUTES
59 SECONDS EAST, 1.21 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST, 10.58
FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 59 SECONDS WEST, 7.82 FUET; THENCE NORTH 89
DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST, 14.53 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGRIZES 12 MINUTES
59 SECONDS EAST, 7.82 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 57 MINUTES 46 SECU!0S WEST, 43.22
FEET TO THE WEST LINE OF SAID TRACT; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 02 MINUTES £2 SECONDS
WEST, ALONG SAID WEST LINE, 18.18 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES. 01 SECONDS
EAST, 66.39 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 59 SECONDS WEST, 8.34 FEET,
THENCE SOUTH 89DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS EAST, 177.30 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00
DEGREES 12 MINUTES 59 SECONDS EAST, 7.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01
SECONDS EAST, 12.08 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 59 SECONDS EAST, 16.16
FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS EAST, 1.52 FEET; THENCE NORTH
00DEGREES 12 MINUTES 59 SECONDS EAST, 16.48 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 47
MINUTES 01SECONDS EAST, 1.09 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 59 SECONDS
EAST, 26.66 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS EAST, 8.82 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 59 SECONDS EAST, 0.67 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89
DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS EAST, 14.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 59
SECONDS WEST, 0.62 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS EAST, 10.11
FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 27 SECONDS WEST, 24.85 FEET; THENCE SOUTH
89DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS EAST, 15.94 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 12 MINUTES
59 SECONDS WEST, 3.34 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS EAST, 16.40



0806641193 Page: 17 of 20

UNOFFICIAL COPY

FEET TO THE EAST LINE OF SAID TRACT; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 04 MINUTES 44 SECONDS
EAST, 40.77 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

OFFICE PARCEL 2

THE WEST 10 FEET OF LOT 1 AND ALL OF LOTS 2 TO 8 IN SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 97 IN SCHOOL
SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, TAKEN AS A TRACT, LYING BELOW A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING
AN ELEVATION OF +176.68 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND LYING ABOVE A HORIZONTAL
PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +27.48 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND LYING WITHIN
ITS HORIZONTAL BOUNDARY PROJECTED VERTICALLY AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID TRACT; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 04
MINUTES 44 SECONDS WEST, ALONG THE EAST LINE THEREOF, 165.84 FEET TO THE NORTHEAST
CORNER 71 SAID TRACT; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 45 MINUTES 44 SECONDS WEST, ALONG
THE NORTH L.:nF THEREOF, 56.20 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 16 SECONDS
WEST, 34.37 FEEY TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01
SECONDS WEST, 8 42 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 59 SECONDS WEST, 22.52
FEET; THENCE SOU + 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS EAST, 8.82 FEET, THENCE NORTH 00
DEGREES 12 MINUTES 5¢ YECONDS EAST, 22.52 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

OFFICE PARCEL 3

THE WEST 10 FEET OF LOT 1 AND ALL-QF LOTS 2 TO 8 IN SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 97 IN SCHOOL
SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SEZ TiON 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, TAKEN AS A(XACT, LYING BELOW A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING
AN ELEVATION OF +176.68 FEET ABOVE CHICAGQ CITY DATUM AND LYING ABOVE A HORIZONTAL
PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +27.48 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND LYING WITHIN
ITS HORIZONTAL BOUNDARY PROJECTED VERTICAILY AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAIl? TRACT; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 04
MINUTES 44 SECONDS WEST, ALONG THE EAST LINE FAEREOF, 165.84 FEET TO THE NORTHEAST
CORNER OF SAID TRACT; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 45 MINUTES 44 SECONDS WEST, ALONG
THE NORTH LINE THEREOF, 32.08 FEET; THENCE SOUTH C$ UEGPEES 14 MINUTES 16 SECONDS
WEST, 34.32 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE NOR'(H 83 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01
SECONDS WEST, 10.11 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 01 MINY "CS 27 SECONDS WEST, 22.52
FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS EAST,1¢.i1.FEET; THENCE NORTH 00
DEGREES 01 MINUTES 27 SECONDS EAST, 22.52 FEET TO THE POINT OF SEGINNING, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

OFFICE PARCEL 4

THE WEST 10 FEET OF LOT 1 AND ALL OF LOTS 2 TO 8 IN SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK /N SCHOOL
SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF
+176.68 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY EASEMENT AGREEMENT AND
DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, AND RESTRICTIONS, DATED AS OF MAY 6, 2003
AND RECORDED AUGUST 14, 2003 AS DOCUMENT 0322645090 MADE BY AND BETWEEN
FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF CHICAGO, A FEDERALLY CHARTERED CORPORATION AND
LASALLE-ADAMS, L.L.C., A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR INGRESS, EGRESS,
ACCESS AND CIRCULATION OVER AND UPON THE PREMISES AS DESCRIBED AS EXHIBIT “D”
ATTACHED THERETO.




0806641193 Page: 18 of 20

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PARCEL 3:

NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED AND DESCRIBED
IN SECTIONS 3.2 AND 4.2 OF THAT CERTAIN RECIPROCAL EASEMENT AND OPERATING
AGREEMENT DATED mAavued >, 2008 AND RECORDED _M AflimM { , 2008 AS
DOCUMENT O8] 15 2 MADE BY AND BETWEEN UST PRIME Ill HOTEL OWNER, L.P. AND
UST PRIME Il OFFICE OWNER, L.P. OVER PORTIONS OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND:

HOTEL PARCEL A

THE WEST 12 FEET OF LOT 1 AND ALL OF LOTS 2 TO 8 IN SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 97 IN
SCHOOL SECTICN ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14,
EAST OF THE T!iIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING BELOW A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN
ELEVATION OF +10.53 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINQOIS.

HOTEL PARCEL B

THE WEST 10 FEET OF LOT 4A:tD ALL OF LOTS 2 TO 8 IN SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 97 IN
SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TO Zr!CAGO IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, TAKEN AS A TRACT, LYING BELOW A HORIZONTAL
PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +27 .48 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND LYING
ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING /M ELEVATION OF +13.53 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY
DATUM AND LYING WITHIN ITS HORIZONTAL BOUNDARY PROJECTED VERTICALLY AND
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID TRACT;
THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 04 MINUTES 44 SE.CONDS WEST, ALONG THE EAST LINE
THEREOF, 165.84 FEET TO THE NORTHEAST CORrcR OF SAID TRACT; THENCE NORTH 89
DEGREES 45 MINUTES 44 SECONDS WEST, ALONG i NORTH LINE THEREOF, 66.12 FEET TO
THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGRCF.5 45 MINUTES 44 SECONDS WEST,
ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID TRACT, 222.37 FEET; 71icNCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 13
MINUTES 53 SECONDS WEST,; 34.46 FEET; THENCE NORTH §9 D=GREES 47 MINUTES 01
SECONDS WEST, 10.17 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 12 M#NUTES 59 SECONDS WEST,
21.76 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECOI!)S-EAST, 18.05 FEET; THENCE
SOUTH 00 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 59 SECONDS WEST, 17.93 FEET; T} SNCE NORTH 89
DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST, 14.41 FEET; THENCE SOUTH ¢0 DEGREES 12
MINUTES 59 MINUTES WEST, 0.74 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 4% MIMUTES 58
SECONDS WEST, 28.45 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 02 MINUTES 52 SE/,ONDS EAST,
17.54 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS EAST, 66.%9 "“EET; THENCE
SOUTH 00 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 59 SECONDS WEST, 8.34 FEET; THENCE SOUTF. 25 DEGREES
47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS EAST, 177.30 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 12 MIRVUTES 59
SECONDS EAST, 7.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS CAST,
12.08 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 59 SECONDS EAST, 16.16 FEET; THENCE
SOUTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS EAST, 1.52 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES
12 MINUTES 59 SECONDS EAST, 16.48 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01
SECONDS EAST, 1.09 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 59 SECONDS EAST,
26.66 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST, 1.11 FEET; THENCE
NORTH 00 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 16 SECONDS EAST, 34.37 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

HOTEL PARCEL C

THE WEST 10 FEET OF LOT 1 AND ALL OF LOTS 2 TO 8 IN SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 97 IN
SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, TAKEN AS A TRACT, LYING BELOW A HORIZONTAL




- 0806641193 Page: 19 of 20

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +27.48 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND LYING
ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +13.53 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY
DATUM AND LYING WITHIN ITS HORIZONTAL BOUNDARY PROJECTED VERTICALLY AND
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID TRACT;
THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 46 MINUTES 50 SECONDS WEST, ALONG THE SOUTH LINE
THEREOQF, 196.20 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 09
MINUTES 32 SECONDS EAST, 54.31 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01
SECONDS WEST, 59.59 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 59 SECONDS EAST,
1.21 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST, 10.58 FEET; THENCE
SOUTH 00 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 59 SECONDS WEST, 7.82 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES
47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST, 14.53 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 59
SECONDS EAST, 7.82 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 57 MINUTES 46 SECONDS WEST,
43.22 FEET 1O A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID TRACT; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 02
MINUTES 52 $£CONDS EAST, ALONG SAID WEST LINE, 55.32 FEET TO THE SOUTHWEST
CORNER THEREDF; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 46 MINUTES 50 SECONDS EAST, 127.73 FEET
THE POINT OF BZCINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

HOTEL PARCEL D

THE WEST 10 FEET OF LOT 1 AND ALL OF LOTS 2 TO 8 IN SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 97 IN
SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION Y©-CHICAGO IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, TAKEN AS A TRACT, LYING BELOW A HORIZONTAL
PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION (/F +27.48 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND LYING
ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVIN( AN ELEVATION OF +13.53 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY
DATUM AND LYING WITHIN ITS HORIZONTAL BOUNDARY PROJECTED VERTICALLY AND
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID TRACT;
THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 46 MINUTES 50 SECONDS WEST, ALONG THE SOUTH LINE
THEREOF 57.34 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGRESS 13 MINUTES 10 SECONDS EAST, 34.42
FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 09 MINUTES 32 SECONDS
EAST, 21.94 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 47./4'XUTES 01 SECONDS WEST, 9.91 FEET,;
THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 59 SECONDG W/EST, 2.04 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89
DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST, 50.77 FEET. THZNCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 09
MINUTES 32 SECONDS WEST, 21.56 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 85 D=GREES 47 MINUTES 01
SECONDS EAST, 50.59 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES (2 M!WUTES 32 SECONDS EAST,
1.66 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECON"JS EAST, 10.09 FEET TO THE
POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

HOTEL PARCEL E

THE WEST 10 FEET OF LOT 1 AND ALL OF LOTS 2 TO 8 IN SUBDIVISION OF QL.O%K 97 IN
SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NOR'F, ?ANGE 14
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, TAKEN AS A TRACT LYING BELOW A '1{ORIZONTAL
PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +27.48 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND LYING
ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +13.53 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY
DATUM AND LYING WITHIN ITS HORIZONTAL BOUNDARY PROJECTED VERTICALLY AND
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID TRACT;
THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 46 MINUTES 50 SECONDS WEST, ALONG THE SOUTH LINE
THEREOF, 33.03 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 13 MINUTES 10 SECONDS EAST, 34.42
FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS
WEST, 9.67 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 09 MINUTES 32 SECONDS EAST, 21.94 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS EAST, 9.67 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00
DEGREES 09 MINUTES 32 SECONDS WEST, 21.94 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

HOTEL PARCEL F
THE WEST 10 FEET OF LOT 1 AND ALL OF LOTS 2 TO 8 IN SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 97 IN




0806641193 Page: 20 of 20

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, TAKEN AS A TRACT, LYING BELOW A HORIZONTAL
PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +176.68 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND LYING
ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +27.48 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY
DATUM (EXCEPT THAT PART THEREOF DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

OFFICE PARCEL 2

THE WEST 10 FEET OF LOT 1 AND ALL OF LOTS 2 TO 8 IN SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 97 IN
SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, TAKEN AS A TRACT, LYING BELOW A HORIZONTAL
PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +176.68 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND LYING
ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +27.48 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY
DATUM ANC - YING WITHIN ITS HORIZONTAL BOUNDARY PROJECTED VERTICALLY AND
DESCRIBED'AS-FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID TRACT;
THENCE NOR i 52 DEGREES 04 MINUTES 44 SECONDS WEST, ALONG THE EAST LINE
THEREOF, 165.64--%.CT TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID TRACT; THENCE NORTH 89
DEGREES 45 MINUTES 44 SECONDS WEST, ALONG THE NORTH LINE THEREOF, 56.20 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGF.EES 14 MINUTES 16 SECONDS WEST, 34.37 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING: THENCE NURTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST, 8.82 FEET; THENCE
SOUTH 00 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 59 SECONDS WEST, 22.52 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES
47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS EAST, 8 22 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 59
SECONDS EAST, 22.52 FEET TO "HE POINT OF BEGINNING;

ALSO EXCEPT THAT PART THEREOF [ESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

OFFICE PARCEL 3

THE WEST 10 FEET OF LOT 1 AND ALL OF LOTS 2 7€'8/IN SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 97 IN
SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 1€, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, TAKEN AS A’ 7TRACT, LYING BELOW A HORIZONTAL
PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +176.68 FEET ABOVE CH CAGO CITY DATUM AND LYING
ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +27 47 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY
DATUM AND LYING WITHIN ITS HORIZONTAL BOUNDARY PROJECTZD VERTICALLY AND
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHEAST COR:‘CR OF SAID TRACT;
THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 04 MINUTES 44 SECONDS WEST, ALONG THE EAST LINE
THEREOF, 165.84 FEET TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID TRACT; THEXTE NORTH 89
DEGREES 45 MINUTES 44 SECONDS WEST, ALONG THE NORTH LINE THERSOF , 22.08 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 16 SECONDS WEST, 34.32 FEET TO 7HZ POINT OF
BEGINNING; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST, 10.11 “CET,;
THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 27 SECONDS WEST, 22.52 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89
DEGREES 47 MINUTES O1 SECONDS EAST, 10.11 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 01
MINUTES 27 SECONDS EAST, 22.52 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING), IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS,

WA~ (S ™ Anans | e T2

\'DU\] AR ', \ (L 220 - S -0 E0




